
Month Organisation name Organisation Code Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net AmountPurpose of spend Procurement classification

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Premier Farnell 01/04/2020 12061160 18.79           cable ties for pier and foreshore Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Viking Uk 01/04/2020 12061160 100.07        Office supplies: laminating pouches, ink cartridges and string Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Snap *ads 01/04/2020 12061160 118.38        Snapchat ads for County Lines Advertising Services (7311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 2041 Paypal 01/04/2020 12061160 35.88           To translate a document from English to Arabic for the Syrian families arriving in Southend Professional Services - Def (8999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 01/04/2020 12061160 12.94           COVID19 - Ordered in haste for team from normal amazon Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/04/2020 12061160 10.32           Food purchase Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/04/2020 12061160 9.70             Food purchase for onsite Covid-19 helpline staff Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/04/2020 12061160 8.40             Food purchase for onsite Covid-19 helpline staff Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/04/2020 12061160 22.80           Food purchase for onsite staff managing Covid-19 helpline Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/04/2020 12061160 5.05             Food purchase for onsite staff managing Covid-19 helpline Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/04/2020 12061160 262.50        Road Fund Licence vehicle registration AE15 FZJ. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 surcharge Tax Payments (9311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/04/2020 12061160 262.50        Road Fund Licence vehicle registration AE15FZA. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 surcharge Tax Payments (9311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/04/2020 12061160 262.50        Road Fund Licence vehicle registration AE15 FZB. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 surcharge Tax Payments (9311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Royal Mail Online Shop 01/04/2020 12061160 460.00        Postage stamps for Post Room for emergency postage Postage Stamps (9402)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 01/04/2020 12061160 11.99           Mini display port for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA re working from home due to COVID-19 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Snap *ads 01/04/2020 12061160 85.55           Snapchat ads for County Lines Advertising Services (7311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Facebk Bkp5trnpp2 01/04/2020 12061160 724.16        Various FB ads Advertising Services (7311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Waitrose 213 01/04/2020 12061160 11.30           Groceries covid 19 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Waitrose 213 01/04/2020 12061160 0.20             Groceries covid 19 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Waitrose 213 01/04/2020 12061160 46.82           Groceries covid 19 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Waitrose 213 01/04/2020 12061160 0.30             Groceries covid 19 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1025 Ee Top Up Vesta 01/04/2020 12061160 35.00           data top up for wfh, Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Bp West Street Convenienc 01/04/2020 12061160 51.81           Fuel claim to undertake emergency C19 patrol and response to incidents 28th March to 4th April 2020 Service Stations (5541)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Facebk J45caqj6b2 01/04/2020 12061160 75.42           Facebook ads Advertising Services (7311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Lidl Gb Southend 01/04/2020 12061160 2.94             Groceries covid 19 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Aldi 6 776 01/04/2020 12061160 42.26           Groceries covid 19 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Aldi 6 776 01/04/2020 12061160 5.14             Groceries covid 19 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/04/2020 12061160 14.64           Pregnancy tests for client - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Envato 01/04/2020 12061160 162.92        Image library access for 2imprezs teaching material production Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Amznmktplace 01/04/2020 12061160 11.99           Mini display-port for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA re remote working Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Amznmktplace 01/04/2020 12061160 11.99           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - mini display-port for home working Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Lincon Batteries 01/04/2020 12061160 81.11           Replacement battery for SBC truck EO09 BHV Motor Vehicle Supply/New Parts (5013)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Premier Farnell 01/04/2020 12061160 7.66-             Credit Voucher Premier Farnell - items not delivered and refund automatically processed Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Premier Farnell 01/04/2020 12061160 20.81-           Credit Voucher Premier Farnell - items not delivered and refund automatically processed Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Premier Farnell 01/04/2020 12061160 84.22-           Credit Voucher Premier Farnell - items not delivered and refund automatically processed Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/04/2020 12061160 4.65              mouse for home working Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Argos Ltd 01/04/2020 12061160 50.94           computer mouse and keyboard to allow working at home bue to pandemic. Discount Stores (5310)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Tesco Store 3177 01/04/2020 12061160 750.00        SBC COVID-19 EMERGENCY RESPONSE - Bulk food purchase to stock temporary food depot at pier. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Tesco Store 3177 01/04/2020 12061160 250.00        SBC COVID-19 EMERGENCY RESPONSE - Bulk food purchase to stock temporary food depot at pier. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Facebk Dnwkksnnp2 01/04/2020 12061160 88.35           Facebook ads Advertising Services (7311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Argos Ltd 01/04/2020 12061160 39.95           Mobile phone for a child to contact on during self isolation. Discount Stores (5310)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7520 Walther Strong And Compan 01/04/2020 12061160 870.36        sanitizer Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Paypal 01/04/2020 12061160 233.10        Order approved by Gold Command - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA purchase of anti-bacterial gel Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/04/2020 12061160 262.50        Road Fund Licence vehicle registration AE15 FZD. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 Tax Payments (9311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/04/2020 12061160 262.50        Road Fund Licence vehicle registration AE15 FZG. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 Tax Payments (9311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/04/2020 12061160 262.50        Road Fund Licence vehicle registration AE15 FZF. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 Tax Payments (9311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/04/2020 12061160 262.50        Road Fund Licence vehicle registration AE15 FZC. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 Tax Payments (9311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/04/2020 12061160 262.50        Road Fund Licence vehicle registration EK02 AOV. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 Tax Payments (9311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/04/2020 12061160 262.50        Road Fund Licence vehicle registration EK18 JTY. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 Tax Payments (9311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Clevergift 01/04/2020 12061160 30.00           SECTA incentive vouchers Jewelry Stores (5944)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7645 Asda Superstore 01/04/2020 12061160 1,692.20     Food purchases for the emergency food distribution services, for covid 19. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7645 Asda Superstore 01/04/2020 12061160 68.64           Food purchases for the emergency food distribution services, for covid 19. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4012 Apple.Com/Bill 01/04/2020 12061160 9.99             Music subscription for Twenty One cafe venue. Record Shops (5735)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3231 Wilko.Com 01/04/2020 12061160 52.00           stationary and toiletries for coming into care packs (looked after children) Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3231 Www.Theworks.Co.Uk 01/04/2020 12061160 66.00           Stationary for coming into care packs (colouring books and pens) Discount Stores (5310)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1506 Lidl Gb Eastwood 01/04/2020 12061160 107.65        Food brought for rough sleepers through RSI to be journaled Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1506 Lidl Gb Eastwood 01/04/2020 12061160 35.70           Food brought for rough sleepers through RSI to be journaled Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5703 Map Uk 01/04/2020 12061160 102.83        Padlocks for Cycle Parking provision at Chalkwell Station managed by ForwardMotion Cycle Hubs Hardware Stores (5251)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3231 Paypal 01/04/2020 12061160 4.79             items for coming into care pack Stationery Stores (5943)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3231 Sportsdirect.Com 01/04/2020 12061160 207.25        Backpacks ( children's equipment) for coming into care packs. Funded by donations and fundraising Sporting Goods Stores (5941)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Asda Superstore 01/04/2020 12061160 3,032.54     COVID COUNCIL EMERGENCY RESPONSE - Bulk food purchase for the COVID Emergency Food Depot based at the Pier Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Asda Superstore 01/04/2020 12061160 832.23        COVID COUNCIL EMERGENCY RESPONSE - Bulk food purchase for the COVID Emergency Food Depot based at the Pier Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Www.Cabletiesuk.Co.Uk 01/04/2020 12061160 283.20        Cable Ties for Arb, Warden and Playground Teams Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Www.Justgloves.Co.Uk 01/04/2020 12061160 166.80        Disposable gloves and hand sanitizer Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Www.Justgloves.Co.Uk 01/04/2020 12061160 148.50        Disposable gloves and hand sanitizer Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3790 Argos Ltd 01/04/2020 12061160 149.00        Argos Double Mattress-P264673-agreed by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3790 Argos Ltd 01/04/2020 12061160 3.95             Argos Double Mattress-P264673-agreed by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3790 Argos Ltd 01/04/2020 12061160 229.98        Team CPS1 code is 3491-X box purchased during the COVID-19 lockdown as a means of keeping indoors Discount Stores (5310)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tu At Sainsburys 01/04/2020 12061160 6.00-             Credit Voucher Tu At Sainsburys - this was original order  for a looked after child Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Www.Asos.Com 01/04/2020 12061160 34.95           Clothes for looked after chlid Family Clothing Stores (5651)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Asda 01/04/2020 12061160 52.79           food for chlid Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tu At Sainsburys 01/04/2020 12061160 79.45           Clothes for Looked After Chlid Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Amznmktplace 01/04/2020 12061160 13.34           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - HDMI cable for home working Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7645 Waitrose 213 01/04/2020 12061160 907.91        food for the emergency food distribution service, for covid 19. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7645 Waitrose 213 01/04/2020 12061160 83.10           food for the emergency food distribution service, for covid 19. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 01/04/2020 12061160 149.00        Furniture - OH Requirement - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Chair Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Tesco Online 01/04/2020 12061160 48.00           Phones for rough sleepers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Tesco Online 01/04/2020 12061160 48.00           Phones for rough sleepers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3231 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/04/2020 12061160 51.80           PRODUCTS FOR COMING INTO CARE PACKS - PAID FOR BY FUNDRAISING BY CHILDREN AND STAFF Other Direct Marketers (5969)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1506 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/04/2020 12061160 18.35           Food purchase for the rough sleepers in B & B during COVID 19 - to be journalled from RSI budget Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1506 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/04/2020 12061160 6.60             Food purchase for the rough sleepers in B & B during COVID 19 - to be journalled from RSI budget Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1506 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/04/2020 12061160 38.70           Food purchased for the rough sleepers in B & B - to be journalled to RSI budget Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1506 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/04/2020 12061160 6.00             Food purchased for the rough sleepers in B & B - to be journalled to RSI budget Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1506 Aldi 57 776 01/04/2020 12061160 129.70        Food purchase for the rough sleepers in B & B to be journalled to RSI budget Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Paypal 02/04/2020 12061160 273.60        SBC Borough Flags for Parks Advertising Services (7311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Argos Ltd 02/04/2020 12061160 164.99        REDACTED PERSONAL DATA agreed for a purchase of an oven during lockdown-P280274-should be charged to team code 3491 Discount Stores (5310)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Clevergift 02/04/2020 12061160 30.00           SECTA incentive vouchers Jewelry Stores (5944)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Clevergift 02/04/2020 12061160 50.00           SECTA incentive vouchers Jewelry Stores (5944)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Clevergift 02/04/2020 12061160 80.00           SECTA incentive vouchers Jewelry Stores (5944)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Clevergift 02/04/2020 12061160 90.00           SECTA incentive vouchers Jewelry Stores (5944)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Clevergift 02/04/2020 12061160 120.00        SECTA incentive vouchers Jewelry Stores (5944)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Clevergift 02/04/2020 12061160 420.00        SECTA incentive vouchers Jewelry Stores (5944)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Clevergift 02/04/2020 12061160 720.00        SECTA incentive vouchers Jewelry Stores (5944)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7645 Asda Superstore 02/04/2020 12061160 82.50           bread for the emergency food distribution service, for covid 19. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Essex Cc Card Payment 02/04/2020 12061160 11.00-           Credit Voucher Essex Cc Card Payment Govt Serv - Default (9399)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Tesco Online 02/04/2020 12061160 48.00           Phones for rough sleepers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Creative Cloud Indiv 02/04/2020 12061160 41.62           Subscription payment for Adobe Design Suite used for BEST Growth Hub marketing Computer Software Stores (5734)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Ocs Group Uk 01/04/2020 12061160 45.00           Covid-19 - Food for workers Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Ocs Group Uk 02/04/2020 12061160 28.80           Covid-19 - Food for workers Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Waitrose 213 03/04/2020 12061160 548.35        Covid 19 Community Food Supply Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Waitrose 213 03/04/2020 12061160 32.82           Covid 19 Community Food Supply Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Co-Op Group 070686 03/04/2020 12061160 19.91           Covid-19 - Food for workers Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Ocs Group Uk 03/04/2020 12061160 41.00           Covid-19 - Food for workers Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 03/04/2020 12061160 267.50        Road Fund Licence vehicle registration LT09 FFA. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 surcharge Tax Payments (9311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Johnlewis.Com 03/04/2020 12061160 28.50           Rainbow balloon arch for window display at main Pier entrance. Department Stores (5311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Key Centre 03/04/2020 12061160 25.00           Five replacement keys supplied & cut Hardware Stores (5251)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Tesco Online 03/04/2020 12061160 48.00           Phones for rough sleepers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Sp * Shop.Changefirst. 03/04/2020 12061160 598.80        NB to attend Change Management training Computer Software Stores (5734)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1506 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 03/04/2020 12061160 21.96           Food purchased for the rough sleepers in B & B - to be journalled to RSI Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1506 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 03/04/2020 12061160 93.15           Food purchased for the rough sleepers in B & B - to be journalled to RSI Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1506 Wm Morrisons Store 03/04/2020 12061160 170.89        Food purchase for the rough sleepers in B & B - to be journalled to RSI budget Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4245 Asda George Com Leeds 04/04/2020 12061160 51.00           Black trousers and shorts as part of uniform. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Waitrose 213 05/04/2020 12061160 20.20           Covid 19 community shop Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3231 Amznmktplace 05/04/2020 12061160 190.66        VARIETY OF ITEMS ORDERED FOR THE COMING INTO CARE PACKS FROM AMAZON. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3231 Amznmktplace 05/04/2020 12061160 38.65           VARIETY OF ITEMS ORDERED FOR THE COMING INTO CARE PACKS FROM AMAZON. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3231 Amznmktplace 05/04/2020 12061160 65.40           VARIETY OF ITEMS FOR COMING INTO CARE PACKS. PAID BY FUNDRAISING BY STAFF AND YOUNG PEOPLE Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3231 Amznmktplace 05/04/2020 12061160 257.84        VARIETY OF ITEMS FOR COMING INTO CARE PACKS. PAID BY FUNDRAISING BY STAFF AND YOUNG PEOPLE Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1035 Rstudio, Inc. 05/04/2020 12061160 252.23        Shiny apps April 2020 Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Bp West Street Convenienc 05/04/2020 12061160 45.12           Emergency vehicle patrol of Borough to implement and police C19 Lockdown measures Petrol claim Service Stations (5541)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 7145 Stalbridge Linen S 06/04/2020 12061160 95.04           Laundry Services for Porters Civic House Dry Cleaners (7216)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 7145 Stalbridge Linen S 06/04/2020 12061160 96.76           Laundry Services for Porters Civic House Dry Cleaners (7216)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Www.Ico.Org.Uk 06/04/2020 12061160 40.00           ICO subscription Govt Serv - Default (9399)



April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Asda Superstore 06/04/2020 12061160 1,004.10     Bulk food purchase for the Coronavirus action helpline food distribution Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Asda Superstore 06/04/2020 12061160 183.00        Bulk food purchase for the Coronavirus action helpline food distribution Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Www.Justgloves.Co.Uk 06/04/2020 12061160 158.94        PPE equipment for staff working at museums and galleries. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Tesco Store 3107 06/04/2020 12061160 112.05        Printer Ink and paper to the value of £112.05 (from Tesco Extra, Romford) Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Facebk Medztsapp2 07/04/2020 12061160 400.00        Various FB ads Advertising Services (7311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Asda 07/04/2020 12061160 31.69           Food voucher for looked after child Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Waitrose 213 07/04/2020 12061160 432.12        Community food purchase - Covid-19 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Waitrose 213 07/04/2020 12061160 3.05             Community food purchase - Covid-19 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Toolstation.Com 07/04/2020 12061160 47.88           Nitrile gloves for Covid-19 response. Food distribution from Southend Pier Hardware Stores (5251)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Argos Ltd 07/04/2020 12061160 169.99        Fridge for client RR 30009601 to enable transfer to new property Discount Stores (5310)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Argos Ltd 07/04/2020 12061160 393.44        Payment for assorted household goods for RR 30009601 to enable transfer into new property Discount Stores (5310)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1035 Datacamp Inc. 07/04/2020 12061160 1,255.92     Funding from HomeOffice covering 5 datacamp licenses Apr20 Misc Personal Serv - Def (7299)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Ocs Group Uk 06/04/2020 12061160 28.30           Covid-19 - Food for workers Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Asda Superstore 08/04/2020 12061160 698.26        bulk food order for Coronavirus, Covid-19 pier distribution centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Asda Superstore 08/04/2020 12061160 1,878.63     bulk food purchase for coronavirus, covd-19 Pier distribution centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Asda Superstore 08/04/2020 12061160 475.50        bulk food purchase for coronavirus, covd-19 Pier distribution centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Argos Ltd 08/04/2020 12061160 39.95           phone for child Discount Stores (5310)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7071 Companies House 08/04/2020 12061160 13.00           Submission of confirmation statement re Southend Independent Living Limited Govt Serv - Default (9399)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Savers Health & Beauty 08/04/2020 12061160 113.97        Community Helpline Covid-19 purchase Drug Stores & Pharmacies (5912)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7500 Bell Tyre Centre 08/04/2020 12061160 635.96        spare tyres and puncture repairs Automotive Tire Stores (5532)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Amznmktplace 08/04/2020 12061160 5.48             Postage and packaging relating to book order of £14.39. Order attached. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7130 Dmarc Analyzer 08/04/2020 12061160 41.89           D-Marc Analyser monthly fee. Used to monitor & report on D-MARC and DKIM status. Computer Software Stores (5734)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Sth Essex Fastener 08/04/2020 12061160 8.11             Supply dome rivets Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Netxl 08/04/2020 12061160 35.88           Additional shipping charge for delivery of headphones to individual staff addresses Electronics Sales (5732)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5702 Facebk Mqtzbsshq2 09/04/2020 12061160 1.92             Facebook advertising for ForwardMotion campaign Advertising Services (7311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Ocs Group Uk 07/04/2020 12061160 37.35           Covid-19 - Food for workers Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Newsquest Media 09/04/2020 12061160 390.00        Echo print and online - Dont Visit Southend Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Newsquest Media 09/04/2020 12061160 810.00        Echo print and online - Dont Visit Southend Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amz*bargains-Galore 09/04/2020 12061160 21.80-           Credit Voucher Amz*bargains-GaloreSafety gloves ordered did not arrive. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Trainline 09/04/2020 12061160 12.10-           Credit Voucher Trainline Passenger Railways (4112)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Vesta Vodafone 09/04/2020 12061160 10.00           Phone credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Facebk X456rsetf2 10/04/2020 12061160 43.07           Biz on Sea FB ads Advertising Services (7311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Ocs Group Uk 08/04/2020 12061160 20.60           Covid-19 Food for workers Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3790 Tvlicensing.Co.Uk 09/04/2020 12061160 157.50        TV Licence purchased for family during lockdown agreed by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 17012832 Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Mailchimp 10/04/2020 12061160 83.14           Monthly subscription to Mailchimp - FPG mailing list Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Johnlewis.Com 10/04/2020 12061160 28.50-           Credit Voucher Www.Johnlewis.ComRainbow balloon arch for window display didn't arrive via courier Department Stores (5311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4121 Www.Eposnow.Com 11/04/2020 12061160 42.00           Premium support license for EPOS till in Salt Cafe. Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3231 Amznmktplace 11/04/2020 12061160 24.00-           Credit Voucher Amznmktplace Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Amznmktplace 12/04/2020 12061160 14.89           Revision books for LAC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Lidl Gb Southend 13/04/2020 12061160 0.30             COVID-19 bread for food hub Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Lidl Gb Southend 13/04/2020 12061160 4.90             COVID-19 bread for food hub Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Co-Op Group 070686 13/04/2020 12061160 15.18           Covid-19 - Food for workers Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ukhosting-850394 13/04/2020 12061160 119.99        FPG website hosting - yearly fee Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Asda Superstore 14/04/2020 12061160 300.00        Community Helpline Purchase - Covid-19 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Asda Superstore 14/04/2020 12061160 118.14        Community Helpline Purchase - Covid-19 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Asda Superstore 14/04/2020 12061160 849.82        Community Helpline Purchase - Covid-19 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 14/04/2020 12061160 51.94           Rainbow balloon arch and giant teddy bear for window display. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Millercare Ltd 15/04/2020 12061160 99.50           Coronavirus - Provision of Clinell Wipes for Civic Tower Block Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 15/04/2020 12061160 181.90        CoronaVirus - Hand Sanitizer for Civic Towerblock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7645 Asda Superstore 15/04/2020 12061160 55.00           bread, for the emergency food distribution service, for covid 19. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Tesco Online 15/04/2020 12061160 48.00           Phones for rough sleepers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Tesco Online 15/04/2020 12061160 48.00           Phones for rough sleepers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Ocs Group Uk 14/04/2020 12061160 37.55           Covid-19 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Trainline 16/04/2020 12061160 227.00-        NSCiti2s Refund of train ticket for speaker at Capacity Building Workshop_Credit Voucher Trainline_3 Passenger Railways (4112)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1506 Bt Shop 16/04/2020 12061160 15.31           keyboard and mouse for home working Computers/Peripherals/Software (5045)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1506 Bt Shop 16/04/2020 12061160 3.49             keyboard and mouse for home working Computers/Peripherals/Software (5045)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Zafety Supplies Ltd 16/04/2020 12061160 95.94           CoronaVirus - 1,000 individual surface wipes Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Millercare Ltd 16/04/2020 12061160 99.50-           Credit Voucher Millercare Ltd Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Clevergift 16/04/2020 12061160 310.00        SECTA incentive vouchers Jewelry Stores (5944)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 16/04/2020 12061160 319.80        Covid 19 Clinell Wipes for Civic Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Bigdug Limited 16/04/2020 12061160 316.18        new shelving for the make over in 1st floor office in central museum Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Tesco Online 16/04/2020 12061160 48.00           Phones for rough sleepers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Ocs Group Uk 15/04/2020 12061160 19.55           Covid-19 - Food for workers Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Waitrose 213 17/04/2020 12061160 213.14        COVID-19Food hub Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Asda Superstore 17/04/2020 12061160 383.96        COVID-19Food hub Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Asda Superstore 17/04/2020 12061160 88.92           COVID-19Food hub Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Facebk Urnhttjpp2 17/04/2020 12061160 400.00        Various FB ads Advertising Services (7311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 17/04/2020 12061160 31.98           Breakfast Bar Support Beams for Civic Tower Block Refurbishment Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Royal Mail Online Shop 17/04/2020 12061160 37.00           Royal Mail - Recorded Delivery and Special Delivery Books and Stickers for use in the Civic Tower Postage Stamps (9402)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Screwfix Direct 17/04/2020 12061160 75.64           Screwfix - Building Materials for Technicians in Civic Tower Block Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Ocs Group Uk 17/04/2020 12061160 31.65           Covid-19 - Food for workers Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Rs Components 17/04/2020 12061160 9.62             Tape measures for surveying Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7505 Www.Cmwequipment. 18/04/2020 12061160 115.02        Cam cup lifter for golf course Sporting Goods Stores (5941)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Apple.Com/Bill 19/04/2020 12061160 0.79             upgrade for Ipad Record Shops (5735)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7031 Westminster Forum Proj 19/04/2020 12061160 228.00        Training course booked on behalf of Imran Kazalbash- Westminster Forum Project ref 3LH2DP Westminster Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon.Co.Uk 19/04/2020 12061160 21.14           Cardboard storage boxes for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Other Direct Marketers (5969)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 19/04/2020 12061160 93.50           CoronaVirus - 3 Ply Surgical Facemasks. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7645 Iceland 19/04/2020 12061160 1.60             eggs, for the food distribution service, for covid 19. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7645 Iceland 19/04/2020 12061160 1.60             eggs, for the emergency food distribution service, for covid 19. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7645 Lidl Gb Southend 19/04/2020 12061160 5.00             eggs, for the food distribution service, for covid 19. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 B&q Direct 20/04/2020 12061160 182.00        Materials for Civic Centre Rennovations Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Co-Op Group 070686 20/04/2020 12061160 24.66           Covid-19 food for workers Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Lidl Gb Southend 20/04/2020 12061160 11.55           Eggs for emergency food parcels to be delivered to vulnerable people in the community during the Covid crisis Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Tesco Online 20/04/2020 12061160 44.97           Phones for rough sleepers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2012 Vistaprint 21/04/2020 12061160 24.87           Stationery for the Mayor Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 B&q Direct 21/04/2020 12061160 180.00        Materials for Civic Centre Renovations Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon Prime 21/04/2020 12061160 7.99             Subscription for Amazon Prime which has now been cancelled. Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Ac Radio Cabs 21/04/2020 12061160 5.60             Taxi for rough sleeper Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 O2 Prepay Top-Up 21/04/2020 12061160 10.00           Top up for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Ocs Group Uk 20/04/2020 12061160 25.20           Covid-19 food for workers Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Asda 22/04/2020 12061160 40.00           Food voucher - look after chlid Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Amznmktplace 22/04/2020 12061160 7.65             Stationery REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - home working Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2005 Microsoft*store 22/04/2020 12061160 169.99        IT equipment for hosting virtual meetings during lockdown Digital Goods - Games (5816)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 22/04/2020 12061160 388.78        shopping for food hub COVID 19 , please re-code to relevant code Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Autodesk Purchase 22/04/2020 12061160 526.50        AutoCad software license for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Business Services - Default (7399)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Office Monster 22/04/2020 12061160 50.98           COVID-19 purchases of safety masks for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 Stationery Stores (5943)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1006 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 22/04/2020 12061160 29.41           wrist rest for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to ensure more suitable working from home arrangement Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Tesco Online 22/04/2020 12061160 10.00           Phone credit for rough sleeper Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Tesco Online 22/04/2020 12061160 10.00           Phone credit for rough sleeper Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 O2 Prepay Top-Up 22/04/2020 12061160 10.00           Phone credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 O2 Prepay Top-Up 22/04/2020 12061160 10.00           Phone credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Anglia Battery 22/04/2020 12061160 24.00           De-ionised water for battery top up for Pier trains and railcar. Motor Vehicle Supply/New Parts (5013)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 22/04/2020 12061160 45.00           Small portable battery charger/ booster for Pier truck/ trains Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Ocs Group Uk 21/04/2020 12061160 22.30           Covid-19 food for workers Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Amazon.Co.Uk 23/04/2020 12061160 20.49           Home working equipment REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Other Direct Marketers (5969)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2005 Amznmktplace 23/04/2020 12061160 155.00        IT Hardware to enable virtual meetings during lockdown. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2005 Amznmktplace 23/04/2020 12061160 10.49           IT Hardware to enable virtual meetings during lockdown. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2005 Amznmktplace 23/04/2020 12061160 16.98           IT Hardware to enable virtual meetings during lockdown. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Waitrose 213 23/04/2020 12061160 4.00             2 x Cleaning Solutions (Anti Limescale) for cleaning returned equipment Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Lycamobile UK Ltd 23/04/2020 12061160 10.00           Phone credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Non-Util (4812)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3217 Www.Coram.Org.Uk 22/04/2020 12061160 41.40           Life Story Work 6th Edition x 2 for Social Workers Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 7145 The Range 24/04/2020 12061160 40.97           Garden Furniture paint for Porters Civic House Department Stores (5311)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3790 Www.Ikea.Com 24/04/2020 12061160 259.00        CPS1 social worker is REDACTED PERSONAL DATA-agreed by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA-provide new beds/mattresses for young children Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Co-Op Group 070686 24/04/2020 12061160 10.51           Covid-19 - Food for workers Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Ocs Group Uk 24/04/2020 12061160 55.15           Covid-19 food for workers Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Clevergift 24/04/2020 12061160 210.00        SECTA incentive vouchers Jewelry Stores (5944)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Zoom.Us 888-799-9666 24/04/2020 12061160 11.99           Zoom subscription - last payment as moved over to MS Teams Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sp * Allcolour Env Ltd 24/04/2020 12061160 43.86           Envelopes for Art Activity Pack Computer Software Stores (5734)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Amazon.Co.Uk 24/04/2020 12061160 26.50            of wireless keyboard and mouse for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to support effective home working Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Tesco Online 24/04/2020 12061160 44.97           Phones for rough sleepers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7130 Cybrary, Inc. 24/04/2020 12061160 334.08        Online IT security technical training for IT Security and Compliance Team. Schools - Default (8299)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Monte Portuguese Cafe R 25/04/2020 12061160 22.10           Food for young people Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Tesco Pfs 5084 25/04/2020 12061160 60.02           fuel AK64 CMX Service Stations (5541)



April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amznmktplace 26/04/2020 12061160 180.72        Flasks and refreshments for hubs Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Next Directory 26/04/2020 12061160 43.99           Staff uniform Contacted company for a VAT receipt and had no response. Combination Catalog & Retail (5965)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Mip*tesco Mobile Topup 27/04/2020 12061160 10.00           Phone credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Mip*tesco Mobile Topup 27/04/2020 12061160 10.00           Phone credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

April Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Mip*tesco Mobile Topup 27/04/2020 12061160 10.00           Phone credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)


